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Carl Roy Peddie

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Carl Roy Peddie
Postcode WV3 9DH

Date of birth July 1967

Total current 11
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

COMPTON CARE LOTTERY LIMITED
DENIM MH LIMITED

MAJESTIC PROPERTY (MIDLANDS)
LIMITED

DF RL LIMITED

DF CVL LIMITED

COMPTON CARE TRADING LIMITED
DENIM ML LTD

DENIM CFL LTD

DENIM LEL LTD

DENIM BRL LTD

DENIM CL LTD

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

DENIM WALSALL LIMITED

DENIM T9 LIMITED

GPH WOLVERHAMPTON LIMITED
DENIMSTOCK BIRMINGHAM LTD
FASHION HYBRID MH LTD

ST LIVERPOOL LTD

ST LEEDS LTD

DENIM BFL LTD

DENIM NL LTD.

DF SOL LIMITED

DENIM OXFORD STREET LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

03188860
10958071
07981297

08603151

08603172

02328703
07907963
07907919
07904402
07904384
07899844

Number

10958552
10958716
08936831
09207242
09204710
09204712
09204661
08990104
08988319
08095561
08095457

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation

Active - Accounts Filed

Active -
Incorporated
Active -
Incorporated
Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation

In Liquidation

In Liquidation

In Liquidation

In Liquidation

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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Newly

Newly

903524388

903524388
Compton Care 4 Compton Road

West

Wolverhampton

England
British

App. Date
17/05/2018
12/09/2017
30/04/2016

09/07/2013

09/07/2013

04/03/2013
12/01/2012
12/01/2012
10/01/2012
10/01/2012
06/01/2012

App. Date

12/09/2017
12/09/2017
31/01/2016
08/09/2014
05/09/2014
05/09/2014
05/09/2014
10/04/2014
09/04/2014
07/06/2012
07/06/2012

Res. Date Position
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Res. Date

31/12/2017

29/05/2015

29/05/2015

26/04/2014
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DENIM CGL LIMITED
DENIM MEADOWHALL LTD
DENIM CARDIFF LTD
DENIM AL LTD

DENIM ARNDALE LTD
DENIM METRO LTD

DENIM LL LTD

DENIM TL LTD

DENIM LIVERPOOL LTD
DENIM BL LTD

DENIM SL LTD

DENIM TRAFFORD LTD
DENIM BIRMINGHAM LTD
DENIM BRISTOL LTD
DENIM LEICESTER LTD
DENIM CARNABY LTD
DENIM DERBY LTD

DENIM RETAIL LTD

DENIM DL LTD

DENIM PROJECTS LIMITED
DIFFUSION SHEFFIELD LIMITED
DIFFUSION CARDIFF LIMITED
DF DENIM LIMITED

DF DERBY LIMITED

DF PARK STREET LIMITED

GS LEICESTER LIMITED
GS LEICESTER LIMITED

GS TRAFFORD LIMITED

GS TRAFFORD LIMITED
DF WALSALL LIMITED

DF MERRY HILL LIMITED
DF WOLVERHAMPTON LIMITED

GS NEWCASTLE LIMITED
GS BRISTOL LIMITED

GS CARNABY LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

07222732
07909507
07907931
07907987
07907854
07907930
07904301
07904360
07904447
07904200
07904467
07904404
07904204
07904432
07904357
07900402
07900422
07899926
07899763
06011644
07224035
07223964
07176836
07176843
06722600

06533625
06533625

06474884

06474884
06425754

06425759
06425752

06425736
06425729

06425738

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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12/04/2012
13/01/2012
12/01/2012
12/01/2012
12/01/2012
12/01/2012
10/01/2012
10/01/2012
10/01/2012
10/01/2012
10/01/2012
10/01/2012
10/01/2012
10/01/2012
10/01/2012
06/01/2012
06/01/2012
06/01/2012
06/01/2012
26/05/2010
15/04/2010
15/04/2010
03/03/2010
03/03/2010
14/10/2008

13/03/2008
13/03/2008

16/01/2008

16/01/2008
13/11/2007

13/11/2007
13/11/2007

13/11/2007
13/11/2007

13/11/2007

903524388

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
02/11/2011 Director
16/11/2012 Director
30/11/2010 Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
30/11/2010 Company
Secretary
Director
30/11/2010 Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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GS CARNABY LIMITED
GS BIRMINGHAM LIMITED

GS BRISTOL LIMITED

GS LIVERPOOL LIMITED
GS BIRMINGHAM LIMITED
DF TELFORD LIMITED

GS NEWCASTLE LIMITED
DF MERRY HILL LIMITED
DF WALSALL LIMITED

DF WOLVERHAMPTON LIMITED
DF TELFORD LIMITED

GS LIVERPOOL LIMITED
QUEST RETAIL LIMITED

QUEST RETAIL LIMITED
G S DERBY LTD

DIFFUSION (FRANCHISES) LIMITED
DIFFUSION (FRANCHISES) LIMITED
G SDERBY LTD

COFFEE LOUNGE UK LIMITED
COFFEE LOUNGE UK LIMITED

THE SHOWROOM LIMITED

THE SHOWROOM LIMITED
DIFFUSION LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

06425738
06425725

06425729
06425730
06425725
06425753
06425736

06425759

06425754

06425752

06425753

06425730

06309209

06309209
05491146

05759504
05759504
05491146
04894244
04894244
04082205

04082205
02837517

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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13/11/2007
13/11/2007

13/11/2007
13/11/2007
13/11/2007
13/11/2007
13/11/2007

13/11/2007

13/11/2007

13/11/2007

13/11/2007

13/11/2007

11/07/2007

11/07/2007
31/01/2007

28/03/2006
28/03/2006
14/07/2005
16/09/2003
16/09/2003
27/10/2000

27/10/2000
19/07/1993

903524388

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
30/11/2010 Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
30/11/2010 Director
30/11/2010 Director
30/11/2010 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
31/07/2010 Company
Secretary
31/07/2010 Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
01/02/2007 Director
01/02/2007 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director



